Subject: TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT: P-CAP (8978 UNITS) (ELITE) 2022-23.

Brief of the case is that Addll: IGP/Logistic & Procurement has sent case file for the Technical Evaluation for the Purchase of subject item by Punjab Police, during current financial year 2022-23. Following firms and their samples have been Technically Evaluated. The details are as under:

Name of Purchase File	Сар	IPL No.	10003/36	Tender Date	25.10.2022
Unit	Elite	Quantity	8978 Unit	CFY	2022-23
Lab. Name	SGS	Lab. Report No.	LA: TX: 2142023951, dt. 25.11.2022 LA: TX: 2142023952, dt. 01.12.2022,		

A) SAMPLE TEST REPORT:

S#	Description	Specifications			M/s, Aurengzeb Trades (NA 62)	M/s, M/s Amin & Sons (NA 28)
1	Back Closure	Back Closure Velcro - Adjustable Strap		Ok	ОК	
2	Material	Polyester	Blended	Cotton	Polyester: 88.9% Viscose: 11.1%	Polyester: 63.4 % Cotton: 36.6%
3	Pattern	Plain	-	Printed with elite muhafiz logo embroider	Ok	Ok
4	Color Black		-	Ok	OK	
End	Committee/ End User Recommendation Pattern / Monogram of the cap presented by M/s Aural by M/s Amin & Sons.		resented by M/s Aurangz	eb is better as compared to patter	n/monogram of the cap presented	
		Resul	t		Accepted	Accepted

According to the report received from SGS, the sample deposited by M/s Auranzeb Enterprises and M/s Amin & Sons are in accordance with standard specification of Punjab Police, and subject to Recommendation of the Committee (mentioned above), they are accepted. While M/s F & U did not deposit sample and M/s Ravi Traders not submit Lab Fee.

-sd-(MUHAMMAD AYYAZ SALEEM) PSP SSP/ Tele: Punjab, Lahore. Secretary

-sd-(IRFAN AMIR) SSP/Technical Special Branch, Punjab, Lahore. Member -sd-(RIZWAN AHMAD KHAN) PSP SSP/Technical CTD, Punjab, Lahore. Member

-sd-(NASIR ABBAS PANJHUTA) DSP/Tele: HQrs. Punjab, Lahore.

Member

-sd-Representative of End User EPF Member

-sd-TOUQEER ABBAS Research Associate St. PU CPO

-sd-

DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE TECHNICAL PROCUREMENT PUNJAB

(Convener)

Subject: <u>TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT: PAPER SHREDDER 2022-23.</u>

Brief of the case is that Addll: IGP/Logistic & Procurement has sent case file for the Technical Evaluation for the Purchase of subject item by Punjab Police, during current financial year 2022-23. Following firm and its brochure has been Technically Evaluated as per following details:-

Name of Purchase File	Paper Shredder	IPL No.	10003/05	Tender Date	25.10.2022
Unit	PP	Quantity	25 Units	Financial Year	2022-23
Lab. Name	PSQCA	Lab. Report No.	No. QCC/4(370)/22-23 (973), dated 01.12.2022		

B) BROCHURE TEST REPORT:

S#	Description	Specifications	M/s Abdul Rehman Traders Model:AS890C
1.	Capacity	8 sheet at a time or better	Found Conformed
2.	Waste bin	13 liter or better	Found Conformed
3.	Noise level (db)	70	Found Conformed
4.	Machine size mm	306x171x400 mm ± 5%	Found Conformed
5.	Shred size	5x47 mm or better	Found Conformed
6.	Shred type	Cross cut	Found Conformed
7.	Paper entry width (mm)	220 or better	Found Conformed
8.	Security Level	P-3 or better	Found Conformed
9.	Average speed (meter per mint)	2.5 or better	Found Conformed
10.	Shred stales	Yes	Found Conformed
11.	Shred small paperclips	Yes	Found Conformed
12.	Shredding credit card	Yes	Found Conformed
13.	Over heat & safety protection	Yes	Found Conformed
14.	Waste level viewing window	Yes	Found Conformed
15.	Over heat protection	Yes	Found Conformed
16.	Warranty	01 years	At the time of supply
17.	Make and model	Equipment with list of accessories alongwith make and model with brochure being offered must be mentioned in the technical bid	Letter attached
Result			Accepted

According to the report received from PSQCA Lab, the Brochure deposited by M/s Abdul Rehman is in accordance with standard specification of Punjab Police, therefore, it is **accepted.**

-sd-(MUHAMMAD AYYAZ SALEEM) PSP

SSP/ Tele: Punjab, Lahore. Secretary

-sd-(IRFAN AMIR)

SSP/Technical Special Branch, Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-(RIZWAN AHMAD KHAN) PSP SSP/Technical CTD, Punjab, Lahore. Member

-sd-(NASIR ABBAS PANJHUTA)

DSP/Tele: HQrs. Punjab, Lahore. Member

-sd-

DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE TECHNICAL PROCUREMENT PUNJAB

(Convener)

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT: LASER PRINTER 2022-23

Brief of the case is that Addll: IGP/Logistic & Procurement has sent case file for the Technical Evaluation for the Purchase of subject item by Punjab Police, during current financial year 2022-23. Following firms and their Brochure have been Technically Evaluated. The details are as under:

Name of File	Printer	IPL No.	10003/02	Tender Date	25.10.2022
Unit	PP	Quantity	100 units	Financial Year	2022-23
Lab. Name	PSQCA	Lab. Report No.	No.QCC/4(370)/22-23(54), Dated 15.12.2022		

SAMPLE TEST REPORT:

Sr. No.	Description	Specification	M/s Computer Tips Model:HP m404dw NA 56
1	Paper Size	A4/A5/A6/B5/Envelop/Legal	Comply
2	LAN	Yes	Yes
3	Wireless	Dual-band Wi-Fi with Bluetooth	Available
4	Internet Memory	256 MB or above	Satisfactory
5	Resolution	Black (best) Fine Line (1200 x 1200 dpi)	Ok
6	Print Speed	Up to 38 ppm or higher	Satisfactory
7	Paper Tray	Minimum 2	2
8	Processor Speed	1200 Mhz or higher	Ok
9	Automatic Two Sided Printing	Yes	Yes
10	USB Port	1 HI-speed USB 2.0, 1 host USB at rear side	Comply
11	Print Technology	Laser	Laser
12	Display	2-Line LCD display or better	Ok
13	Mobile Printing	Apple Air Print; Google Cloud Print; ePrint; Smart App; Mobile Apps; Mopria Certified; ROAM capable for easy printing; Wi-Fi® Direct printing.	Satisfactory
14	Fonts and typefaces	84 scalable True Type fonts	Ok
15	Operation System	Window/Mac OS	Satisfactory
16	Warranty	One year	At the time of supply
No alteration in original / standard equipment will be acceptable.			Verified
		Accepted	

According to Lab report received from PSQCA, the sample deposit by M/s Computer Tips is in accordance with the standard specifications of Punjab Police and OEM also verified, therefore, it is **accepted.**

-sd-(MUHAMMAD AYYAZ SALEEM) PSP

SSP/ Tele: Punjab, Lahore. Secretary

-sd-(IRFAN AMIR)

SSP/Technical Special Branch, Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-(RIZWAN AHMAD KHAN) PSP SSP/Technical CTD, Punjab, Lahore. Member

-sd-(NASIR ABBAS PANJHUTA)

DSP/Tele: HQrs. Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-

DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE TECHNICAL PROCUREMENT PUNJAB

(Convener)

Subject: TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT: ANTI RIOT BATON (ARF) (2000 UNITS) FY-2022-23.

Brief of the case is that Addll: IGP/Logistic & Procurement has sent case file for the Technical Evaluation for the Purchase of subject item by Punjab Police, during current financial year 2022-23. Following firms and their samples have been Technically Evaluated. The details are as under:

Name of Purchase File	Anti Riot Baton	IPL No.	10003/21	Tender Date	25.10.2022
Unit	ARF	Quantity	2000 Units	Financial Year	2022-23
Lab. Name	ASID	Lab. Report No.	No. 4219/LAB/LID, dated 06.12.2022		

Sample Test Report

S#	Specification	M/s Safety & security system NA 32	M/s King Siddique & sons NA 49
1	Polyurethane baton; will be manufacture with (PV, UV-Resistant) Material	Comply	Comply
2	Baton will be strengthened by fiberglass and core made of polyester passing through its center	Comply	Comply
3	Diameter of the core will 10 ± 1 mm	9.96 – 10.4 mm	9.96 – 10.4 mm
4	The core will be completely covered smoothly by the polyurethane material such as it will not be visible from both ends of the baton. Its length will be such that it will remain inside the baton by maximum 5mm from both ends	Fiber Glass	Fiber Glass
5	It will be scratch proof, unbreakable (not easy to break), shatterproof and its external surface will be smooth	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
6	There will not be and hole, tear and scratch in the batons	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
7	When the baton is held in wet hand or by cotton cloth, the paint of the baton will not stick with hand or cloth	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
8	By fixing the center of mass in the point near to the handle, maximum grip balance will be provided	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
9	The handle protecting section will be there to prevent the possible blows to the hand	Binder	Binder
10	To prevent the baton to be escaped from hand, there will be a binder made of polyester	Comply	Comply
11	This binder will have the thickness such that it cannot be splitted easily and its minimum length when tied will be 200 cm	230-270	230-250
12	The hole through binder is passing, will pass through the core of baton and will have the diameter 5 ± 1 mm. This hole will be 1.5 ± 0.5 cm far from the upper edge of the handle	5.15-5.25 mm	3.45-3.60 mm

13	The handle will be orthopedic and will have puffed up surface in order to prevent slipping		Satisfactory	Satisfactory
14	At the end of the handle, there will be a circle shaped chamber at the height	of minimum 5 cm	5-6 mm	5-6 mm
15	Hardness will be 60 ± 10 shore. Hardness standard will be according to TS ISO 48.		60-62	72-75
16	Heat flexibility; Low limit (-25) C Upper limit 550 C		Satisfactory	Satisfactory
	Total length of baton: 75 cm (± 3cm)		75.0 cm	75.0 cm
	Diameter of handle protector: 75 ± 10 mm		72.6 mm	73.0 mm
17	Barrel diameter: 31 ± 1 mm		30.7 mm	30.5 mm
	Handle length: 150 ± 2 mm		150 mm	150 mm
	Weight: 425 <u>+</u> 50 gram		380 gm	377 gm
18	Batons will be manufactured in the same year of tender		At the time of supply	At the time of supply
19	The properties and demands specified in this specification are standa	rd.	-	-
Committee	e Recommendation Nil			
	Result		Accepted	Rejected

According to the report received from ASID Lab, the samples deposited by M/s Safety & Security sytem is in accordance with standard specifications of Punjab Police, therefore, it is **Accepted.** While samples deposited by M/s King Siddique & sons is not in accordance with standard specifications of Punjab Police, therefore, it is **Rejected**.

-sd-(MUHAMMAD AYYAZ SALEEM) PSP

SSP/ Tele: Punjab, Lahore. Secretary

> -sd-(IRFAN AMIR)

SSP/Technical Special Branch, Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-(RIZWAN AHMAD KHAN) PSP

SSP/Technical CTD, Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-(NASIR ABBAS PANJHUTA)

DSP/Tele: HQrs. Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-Representative of End User ARF Member -sd-TOUQEER ABBAS Research Associate ST.PU

-sdDEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE,
TECHNICAL PROCUREMENT PUNJAB.
(Convener)

SUBJECT: TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT: AMMO OC DEFENSIVE RIFLE PAINT BALL (ARF) YEAR 2022-23.

Brief of the case is that the Addl; IGP, Logistics and Procurement Punjab has sent case of subject item for Technical Evaluation to be Purchased by Punjab Police, during current financial year

2022-23. The Samples of the following firms have been Technically Evaluated as per following details: -

Name of Purchase File	Ammo OC Defensive Gun	IPL No.	10003/16	Tender Date	25.10.2022
Unit	ARF	Quantity	100,000 Units	Financial Year	2022-23
Lab. Name	PSQCA	Lab. Report No.	No. QCC/4(370)/22-23(57), dated 15.12.2022		

SAMPLE TEST REPORT:

Sr	Specification	M/s Shareef Traders NA 38	M/s King Siddique NA 46	M/s Tehseen Traders NA 36
1.	Definition: the word ammunition and this specification refers to the defense the ammunition	Definition	Definition -	Definition -
2.	Technical properties of the ammunition (bullets)			
3.	Will be able to be fired by .68 caliber defensive riffle	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
4.	The ammunition to be used will not be lethal and will not contain gun powder	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
5.	Ammunition will not enter the body, will not cause any wound by sticking with the body and will not be poisoning. The supply firm will certify this point	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
6.	It is the ammunition which has just striking effect and filled up with liquid paint (yellow, green, red)	No paint found	Pale yellow paint found	Reddish paint found
7.	The weight of one ammunition will be between 3 and 3.7 gram	3.3	3.4	3.3
8.	The capsaisinoid ratio in the ammunition will between 1% and 2%	1% capsaisinoid +4% PAVA (more than specified range)	No capsaisinoid found	1% capsaisinoid (within range)
9.	Ammunition will be divided in parts right after it hits the target	Comply	Comply	Comply
10.	External surface of the ammunition will be of beewax or environmental plastic.	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
11.	There will not be any waste material, bulge and waste due to the paste material on the surface of the ammunition.	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Satisfactory
12.	There will not be any breakage or crack on the bullet.	Satisfactory	Satisfactory	Satisfactory

	Result	Rejected	Reiected	Accepted
--	--------	----------	----------	----------

As per Lab report received from PSQCA Lab and End-User opinion, the samples deposited by M/s Tehseen Enterprises is in accordance with the standard specification of Punjab Police, therefore, it is **Accepted.** While sample deposited by M/s King Siddiqe and M/s Shareef Traders are not in accordance with the standard specification of Punjab Police, therefore they are **rejected.**

-sd(MUHAMMAD AYYAZ SALEEM) PSP
SSP/ Tale: Punjah Lahore

SSP/ Tele: Punjab, Lahore. Secretary

-sd-(IRFAN AMIR)

SSP/Technical Special Branch, Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-Representative of End User ARF Member -sd-(RIZWAN AHMAD KHAN) PSP

SSP/Technical CTD, Punjab, Lahore.
Member

-sd-(NASIR ABBAS PANJHUTA)

DSP/Tele: HQrs. Punjab, Lahore. Member

-sd-Touqeer abbas

Research Associate St. PU CPO

-sdDEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
TECHNICAL PROCUREMENT PUNJAB
(Convener)

Financial Analysis of: Anti Riot Batton

The advertisement for purchasing various items for the **Punjab Police** during the current financial year **2022-23** was floated in the newspapers and PPRA website under Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The following firms/companies submitted their applications for the subject item with requisite documents in the shape of attested photocopies of originals, **i.e.** registration certificate, tax statements, financial statements, bank statements, details of the completed projects, and detail of human resources in the office of the **Senior Purchase Officer**, **CPO**, **Punjab**, **Lahore**. The financial team of the **DIG Technical & Procurement Office** has carried out the financial analysis of the submitted applications. The Financial analysis has been carried out in light of the evaluation criteria mentioned in the **Bidding Documents**. The Financial analysis of applicants for the supply of **subject item** is as under:



Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Company Profile & Experience	Financial Position	Human Resource	Total Score	Status
		(35 Marks)	(30 Marks)	(35 Marks)	(100 Marks)	
1	M/s Safety & Security	31	25	35	91	Qualified
2	King Siddique & Sons	30	10	20	60	Disqualified

Note: *Passing Marks as per Bidding Documents are 65

Financial Analysis of: Printer

The advertisement for purchasing various items for the **Punjab Police** during the current financial year **2022-23** was floated in the newspapers and PPRA website under Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The following firms/companies submitted their applications for the subject item with requisite documents in the shape of attested photocopies of originals, **i.e.** registration certificate, tax statements, financial statements, bank statements, details of the completed projects, and detail of human resources in the office of the **Senior Purchase Officer**, **CPO**, **Punjab**, **Lahore**. The financial team of the **DIG Technical & Procurement Office** has carried out the financial analysis of the submitted applications. The Financial analysis has been carried out in light of the evaluation criteria mentioned in the **Bidding Documents**. The Financial analysis of applicant for the supply of **subject item** is as under:



Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Company Profile & Experience (35 Marks)	Financial Position (30 Marks)	Human Resource (35 Marks)	Total Score (100 Marks)	Status
1	M/s Computer Tips	31	30	35	96	Qualified

Note: *Passing Marks as per Bidding Documents are 65

Financial Analysis of: Paper Shredder

The advertisement for purchasing various items for the **Punjab Police** during the current financial year **2022-23** was floated in the newspapers and PPRA website under Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The following firms/companies submitted their applications for the subject item with requisite documents in the shape of attested photocopies of originals, **i.e.** registration certificate, tax statements, financial statements, bank statements, details of the completed projects, and detail of human resources in the office of the **Senior Purchase Officer**, **CPO**, **Punjab**, **Lahore**. The financial team of the **DIG Technical & Procurement Office** has carried out the financial analysis of the submitted applications. The Financial analysis has been carried out in light of the evaluation criteria mentioned in the **Bidding Documents**. The Financial analysis of applicant for the supply of **subject item** is as under:



Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Company Profile & Experience (35 Marks)	Financial Position (30 Marks)	Human Resource (35 Marks)	Total Score (100 Marks)	Status
1	M/s Abdul-Ur- Rehman Traders	28	30	32	90	Qualified

Note: *Passing Marks as per Bidding Documents are 65

Financial Analysis of: <u>Cap (Elite)</u>

The advertisement for purchasing various items for the **Punjab Police** during the current financial year **2022-23** was floated in the newspapers and PPRA website under Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The following firms/companies submitted their applications for the subject item with requisite documents in the shape of attested photocopies of originals, **i.e.** registration certificate, tax statements, financial statements, bank statements, details of the completed projects, and detail of human resources in the office of the **Senior Purchase Officer**, **CPO**, **Punjab**, **Lahore**. The financial team of the **DIG Technical & Procurement Office** has carried out the financial analysis of the submitted applications. The Financial analysis has been carried out in light of the evaluation criteria mentioned in the **Bidding Documents**. The Financial analysis of applicants for the supply of **subject item** is as under:



Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Company Profile & Experience	Financial Position	Human Resource	Total Score	Status
		(35 Marks)	(30 Marks)	(35 Marks)	(100 Marks)	
1	M/s Aurangzeb Enterprises	26	30	35	91	Qualified
2	M/s Amin & Sons	25	30	35	90	Qualified

Note: *Passing Marks as per Bidding Documents are 65

Financial Analysis of: <u>Ammo Oc Defensive Gun (Paint Ball)</u>

The advertisement for purchasing various items for the **Punjab Police** during the current financial year **2022-23** was floated in the newspapers and PPRA website under Punjab Procurement Rules, 2014. The following firms/companies submitted their applications for the subject item with requisite documents in the shape of attested photocopies of originals, **i.e.** registration certificate, tax statements, financial statements, bank statements, details of the completed projects, and detail of human resources in the office of the **Senior Purchase Officer**, **CPO**, **Punjab**, **Lahore**. The financial team of the **DIG Technical & Procurement Office** has carried out the financial analysis of the submitted applications. The Financial analysis has been carried out in light of the evaluation criteria mentioned in the **Bidding Documents**. The Financial analysis of applicants for the supply of **subject item** is as under:



Sr. No.	Name of Firm	Company Profile & Experience (35 Marks)	Financial Position (30 Marks)	Human Resource (35 Marks)	Total Score (100 Marks)	Status
1	M/s Shareef Traders	26	20	35	81	Qualified
2	M/s King Siddique & Sons	22	20	20	62	Disqualified
3	M/s Tehseen Enterprises	30	20	20	70	Qualified

Note: *Passing Marks as per Bidding Documents are 65

Prepared & Forwarded by:

Convener, Evaluation Committee for Technical Proposal/bid DIG T&P